STATE

Departments of State

CROWN OFFICE

the queen has been pleased by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the Realm dated 19 September 2014 to confer the dignity of a Barony of the United Kinadom for life upon the followina:

In the forenoon

Nosheena Shaheen Mobarik, C.B.E., by the name, style and title of BARONESS MOBARIK, of Mearns in the County of Renfrewshire. In the afternoon

Paul James Scriven, Esquire, by the name, style and title of BARON SCRIVEN, of Hunters Bar in the City of Sheffield. C.I.P. Denyer

(2200797)

CHURCH

REGISTRATION FOR SOLEMNISING MARRIAGE

BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL

A building certified for worship named One Faith Prayer Hall of Al-Mahdi Institute Chapel Only, in the registration district of Birmingham in the Metropolitan District of Birmingham, was on 16th September 2014 registered for solemnising marriages therein, pursuant to Section 41 of the Marriage Act 1949 (as amended by Section1 (1) of the Marriage Acts Amendment Act, 1958)

G C Hughes Chief Superintendent Registrar 19 September 2014

(2200798)

COMPANIES

CHANGES IN CAPITAL STRUCTURE

NOVA CAPITAL GROUP LIMITED

(Company Number 04455321) the "Company" 1st Floor Cayzer House 30 Buckingham Gate London SW1E 6NN

Pursuant to section 719 of the Companies Act 2006 (the " 2006 Act ") the Company hereby gives notice that:

The Company has approved, by special resolution passed on 17 September 2014, a payment out of the share premium account for the purpose of acquiring:

- the entirety of the redeemable preference shares issued by the а Company, amounting to 475,000 preferred of a nominal value of £1.00 each by redemption in accordance with the articles of association of the Company; and
- the entirety of the deferred shares issued by the Company, b amounting to 20,996,712 deferred shares of £0.01 each by purchase in accordance with the articles of association of the Company.

The aggregate amount of the permissible capital payment (as defined in section 710 of the CA 2006) for the shares in question is £731.232.07 divided into:

£731,232.for the redemption of such preference shares; and а

b £0.07 for the purchase of the deferred shares.

The directors' statement and the auditors' report required by section 714 of the CA 2006 are available for inspection at the Company's registered office.

Any creditor of the Company may at any time on or before 22 October 2014 apply to the court under section 721 of the CA 2006 for an order preventing the payment out of capital. (2201274)

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

BEAMLIGHT AUTOMOTIVE SEATING LIMITED 05675355

Registered office: 2nd Floor, 110 Cannon Street, London, EC4N 6EU Principal Trading Address: Tricom House, Newmanley's Road, New Eastwood, Nottingham NG16 3JG

Notice is hereby given that I, Philip Armstrong the Joint Liquidator of the above named Company, appointed on 11 February 2013, intend to declare and distribute a first and final dividend to creditors of the above named Company within the period of two months from the last date for proving mentioned below. All creditors of the Company are required, on or before 26 October 2014, which is the last date for proving, to prove their debt by sending to me a written statement of the amount they claim to be due from the Company and, if so requested to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Liquidator to be necessary to FRP Advisory LLP, 110 Cannon Street, London, EC4N 6EU or e-mailing at cp.london@frpadvisory.com. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the last date for proving mentioned above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in the dividend, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt is proved.

Date of Appointment: 11 February 2013

Office Holder details: Philip Lewis Armstrong and Nigel John Hamilton-Smith (IP Nos. 9397 and 002093) both of FRP Advisory LLP, 110 Cannon Street, London, EC4N 6EU

For further details contact: Tel: 020 3005 4000. Philip Armstrong, Joint Liquidator 19 September 2014

(2200821)

C & D RECRUITMENT LIMITED

03254409

Registered office: Vicarage Court, 160 Ermin Street, Swindon SN3 4NE

Principal trading address: C & D House, College Court, Regent Circus, Swindon SN1 1PZ

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Liquidator intends to declare a first dividend to the unsecured creditors of the company within a period of two months from the last date for proving being 24 October 2014.

Creditors must send their full names and addresses (and those of their Solicitors, if any), together with full particulars of their debts or claims to the Liquidator at Vicarage Court, 160 Ermin Street, Swindon SN3 4NE by 24 October 2014.

If so required by notice from the Liquidator, either personally or by their Solicitors, Creditors must come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice. If they default in providing such proof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Patrick Bernard Harrington (IP number 6626) of Banks BHG Chartered Accountants, Vicarage Court, 160 Ermin Street, Swindon SN3 4NE was appointed Liquidator of the Company on 22 July 2010.

Further information about this case is available from Dan Watkins at the offices of Banks BHG Chartered Accountants on 01793 839 977 or at Dan.Watkins@bhgllp.com

Patrick Bernard Harrington, Liquidator

(2200822)

CS REALISATIONS 2014 LIMITED 03265058

Other Names of Company: Celtic & Co

Previous Name of Company: The Celtic Sheepskin Co Limited

Registered office: One America Square, Crosswall, London, EC3N 2LB

Principal Trading Address: Unit B Treloggan Industrial Estate, Newquay, Cornwall TR7 2SX